State of West Virginia

SMA #
Issued

SMA
No.

1.0200911
2.0301410

3.5300812

4.0200611

5.U300712

6.U400611

Permits
Issued

Permit
No.

1.0401710

2.5402309
3.S500511

4.5502408

5.U500909

Prospecting
Approvals

Department of Environmental Protection

Division of Mining and

Reclamation

Completed Applications Report

OMR

Region = ALL

Report Date - 06/25/2012

Covering the Period from March 01, 2012 through March 31, 2012

NPDES

WV1024639

WV1026721

WV0050857

WV1026712

NPDES
No.

WV1024264

WV1024051 MET RESOURCES, LLC
WV1025082 COYOTE COAL CO LLC
INDEPENDENCE COAL

WV1016890

WV1019929

Prospect No.

1. P200612

2.P204511
3.P300412
4.P300612
5.P300812

Applicant

Name
MEADOWFILL
LANDFILL INC
FRASURE CREEK
MINING, LLC
MET RESOURCES,
LLC

BROOKS RUN
MINING COMPANY,
LLC

EASTERN
ASSOCIATED
COAL, LLC

ROCK N ROLL
COAL CO INC

Total
Acres

Applicant

Name

CARETTA MINERALS
LLC

COMPANY INC

PEERLESS
DEVELOPMENT LLC

Acres

0.90

42.00

728.51

12.00

16.04

6.46

805.91

Total

Acres

Applicant

Name

WOLF RUN MINING
COMPANY

D. & L. COAL
COMPANY, INC.
LOADOUT, LLC
MARFORK COAL
COMPANY INC
SPRING CREEK
ENERGY COMPANY,
LLC

County
Harrison
Fayette

Wyoming

Braxton

Boone

McDowell

Acres County

22.53 McDowell

174.54 McDowell
452.10 Boone

307.87 Boone
23.08 Boone

980.12

Acres County

1.

00 Upshur

Nearest
P.O.

Bridgeport

Beards
Fork

Matoaka

Little
Birch

Oceana

Panther

Nearest
P.O.

laeger

Anawalt
NELLIS

TWILIGHT

Seth

Nearest

P.O.

Tallmansville

2.00 Mineral
2.30 Kanawha
8.62 Raleigh
1.97 Nicholas

Elk Garden
Ameagle
Clear Creek

Craigsville



CLIFFS LOGAN

6. P500712 COUNTY COAL LLC 2.00 Wyoming Cyclone
APOGEE COAL
7.P504311 COMPANY LLC 9.19 Logan Amberstdale
Total Acres 27.08
Permit Transfer -
Ownership Only
Responsible Party Final Action
Name Date
03/12/2012
1. ALEX ENERGY INC 00:00
2. DELBARTON MINING COMPANY 83{(1)3/2012
3. ELK RUN COAL COMPANY INC 88{88/2012
4. GREYEAGLE COAL COMPANY 83{33/2012
5. ICG TYGART VALLEY, LLC 83{(1)3/2012
6 INDEPENDENCE COAL 03/30/2012
) COMPANY INC 14:00
7 JACKS BRANCH COAL 03/12/2012
) COMPANY 00:00
8. KING KNOB COAL CO INC 88{(2)3/2012
9 LYNN BRANCH COAL 03/20/2012
’ COMPANY INC 00:00
10 PERFORMANCE COAL 03/20/2012
" COMPANY 00:00
1 RAWL SALES & PROCESSING 03/30/2012
© CO 00:00
12 ROAD FORK DEVELOPMENT 03/30/2012
" COMPANY INC 00:00
13. RUM CREEK COAL SALES INC 88{88/2012
14.  THE SYCAMORE GROUP, LLC 83{(1)3/2012
Operator Assignments
Approved
Permit Seq # Operator Permit
No. 9% Name Holder
COMMONWEALTH
1.S301508 0 MINING, LLC POCAHONTAS COAL COMPANY LLC
2. 5400906 0 SOUTHEASTERN COAL INC MID-VOL COAL SALES, INC.
3.U400304 0 GEMCO ENERGY INC CONSOLIDATION COAL COMPANY
4.0401107 0 SELWYN COAL CORP MCCM LLC
5.U503108 0 CK COAL CORPORATION CONSOL OF KENTUCKY INC

Insignificant Permit Revisions
Approved

Permit
No.

1.0003983
2.0012583
3.0104491
4. 0400603

Seq #
9
6
4
1

Permittee
Name

HAWTHORNE COAL COMPANY INC
CLEAR FORK COAL COMPANY
CONSOLIDATION COAL COMPANY
KEPLER PROCESSING COMPANY, LLC



5.0508091

6. R107686

7.5007282

8.5301496

9. 5400209
10. S401096
11. 5401999
12. 5402196
13. 5500609
14. S500806
15. 5501310
16. S502495
17. 5502500
18. 5502698
19. 5503395
20.0014382
21.0043100
22.0300204
23.U300504
24.U300896
25.U300904
26.U301503
27.0400299
28.10400901
29.U500501
30.U501009
31.U503608
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DELBARTON MINING COMPANY
PATRIOT MINING COMPANY INC
BLUESTONE COAL CORPORATION
ALEX ENERGY INC

ROLLING S AUGERING LLC
MID-VOL COAL SALES, INC.
MID-VOL COAL SALES, INC.
DYNAMIC ENERGY, INC.

COAL RIVER MINING, LLC

HOBET MINING LLC

HAMPDEN COAL COMPANY LLC
STOLLINGS TRUCKING CO INC
ARGUS ENERGY WV LLC

ARGUS ENERGY WV LLC

CLIFFS LOGAN COUNTY COAL LLC
EASTERN ASSOCIATED COAL, LLC
CONSOLIDATION COAL COMPANY
MARFORK COAL COMPANY INC
KANAWHA ENERGY COMPANY
KANAWHA ENERGY COMPANY
KANAWHA ENERGY COMPANY
COYOTE COAL CO LLC

CLIFFS LOGAN COUNTY COAL LLC
RIVERSIDE ENERGY COMPANY, LLC
HAMPDEN COAL COMPANY LLC
CENTRAL APPALACHIA MINING, LLC
KANAWHA EAGLE COAL LLC

Significant Permit Revisions

Approved
Permit
No.

1.0301298
2.R075200
3. 5402586
4.1U003383
5. 0006685
6.0U102591
7.1U200202
8.1U201105

Seq #

23
14
39

35

Permittee
Name

CATENARY COAL COMPANY LLC
KANAWHA EAGLE COAL LLC

NUFAC MINING COMPANY INC
MCELROY COAL COMPANY

CONSOL OF KENTUCKY INC
CONSOLIDATION COAL COMPANY
WOLF RUN MINING COMPANY
BROOKS RUN MINING COMPANY, LLC

Insignificant Incidental Boundary Revisions

Approved
Permit
No.
1.0201706
2. 0400692
3. 0503708
4. P065700

5.5201002

.S300105

. S302005
.S303393
.S500207
10. S500607

O O D

Seq

—_

AN WN

Permittee
Name

ICG TYGART VALLEY, LLC
BLACK WOLF MINING COMPANY
COAL RIVER MINING, LLC
ATLANTIC LEASECO, LLC

BROOKS RUN MINING COMPANY,
LLC

NEW LAND LEASING COMPANY
INC

JMAC LEASING INC

SOUTH FORK COAL COMPANY LLC
HOBET MINING LLC

COAL-MAC, INC. DBA PHOENIX

Acres
Added

4.99
-9.62
11.18

1.78

8.00

1.50

-1.01
0.00
0.40
0.65



11. S500801
12. 5500999
13. S501506
14.5501799
15. 0004684
16.0U010483
17.0102591
18.U102692
19.U301500
20.U301607
21.U301710

22.1U400208
23.U400910
24.U401694

25.U501398
26.U503108

Permit Renewals

Approved
Permit
No.

. 0000285

.0301298

0303786

0502394

0503090

S300505

. 5301000

.S301599

. S500900

.S501390

.S503893

12.1U200405

13.U400196
14.U500496
15.U501887
16.U502895

©ONDU A WN R

I
= O

Inactive Status

Approved
Permit
No.
1.0002584
2.5500102
3.U301708
4.U501102
5.U501907

12

33

Incremental Bonding

Approved

COAL-MAC MINING, INC.

ICG EASTERN, LLC

ICG EASTERN, LLC

HIGHLAND MINING COMPANY
ICG EASTERN, LLC
CONSOLIDATION COAL COMPANY
CONSOLIDATION COAL COMPANY
CONSOLIDATION COAL COMPANY
MCELROY COAL COMPANY
JACKS BRANCH COAL COMPANY
MAPLE COAL CO.

RHINO EASTERN LLC

ROAD FORK DEVELOPMENT
COMPANY INC

SOUTHERN MINERALS INC

BROOKS RUN MINING COMPANY,
LLC

INDEPENDENCE COAL COMPANY
INC

CONSOL OF KENTUCKY INC

Total
Acres

Permittee
Name

POWER MOUNTAIN COAL COMPANY

CATENARY COAL COMPANY LLC

TERRY EAGLE COAL COMPANY LLC

APOGEE COAL COMPANY LLC
ARGUS ENERGY WV LLC
RESOURCES LIMITED, LLC
CATENARY COAL COMPANY LLC
PIONEER FUEL CORPORATION
JUPITER HOLDINGS, LLC
ARACOMA COAL COMPANY INC
CONSOL OF KENTUCKY INC

LITTLE EAGLE COAL COMPANY LLC
RIVERSIDE ENERGY COMPANY, LLC

OMAR MINING COMPANY

INDEPENDENCE COAL COMPANY INC

ROCKSPRING DEVELOPMENT INC

Permittee
Name

WEST VIRGINIA PROPERTIES INC

INDEPENDENCE COAL COMPANY INC

MARFORK COAL COMPANY INC
HAMPDEN COAL COMPANY LLC
COYOTE COAL COLLC

-166.05
-136.28
3.10
-47.70
1.90
55.33
-0.50
0.00
-3.80
1.90
10.00

0.41
1.70
1.16

0.30
-1.28

-261.94



Permit Increment  Permittee
No. No. Name
1. S302005 18 JMAC LEASING INC
2.S400909 3 SOUTHERN MINERALS INC
3.S400909 1 SOUTHERN MINERALS INC
4, S501609 2 COAL RIVER MINING, LLC
5.U301710 2 RHINO EASTERN LLC
Amendment Applications
Approved
. Responsible Party Final Acres
Permit No. Name Seq # Action Added
1. S300505 RESOURCES LIMITED, LLC 1 03/19/2012 29
2. S400906 MID-VOL COAL SALES, INC. 1 03/30/2012 67.6
3. S400909 SOUTHERN MINERALS INC 1 03/09/2012 16.56
Total Acres
Added 113.16
Phase 1 Release
Approved
. . Seq Total Bond Released
Permit No. Responsible Party Name 4 Acres Amount Amounts
RIVERSIDE ENERGY
1. U400901 COMPANY, LLC 2 8.00 $19,520.00 $9,520.00
Total 8.00 $19,520.00 $9,520.00
Phase 2 Release
Approved
Permit Responsible Party Seq Acres Total Bond Released
No. Name # Amount Amounts
TRACE CREEK COAL
1. S504288 COMPANY 1 327.74 $310,016.00 $207,773.00
SPARTAN MINING
2. U507192 COMPANY 1 18.07 $65,320.00 $55,320.00
Total 345.81 $375,336.00 $263,093.00
Phase 3 Release
Approved
. . Total Bond Released
Permit No. Responsible Party Name Seq # Acres Amount Amounts
INDEPENDENCE COAL
1. U302000 COMPANY INC 1 18.26 $10,000.00 $10,000.00
2. U500186 RHINO EASTERN LLC 1 14.70 $10,000.00 $10,000.00
Total 32.96 $20,000.00 $20,000.00
Quarry Annual Bonding
Approved
Permit Seq Responsible Party
ID # Name
1. Q003873 10 FAIRFAX MATERIALS, INC.
2. Q100599 10 MARTIN MARIETTA MATERIALS INC
3. Q200795 11 MEADOWS STONE & PAVING INC
4, Q201900 13J.F. ALLEN COMPANY



Applications

Withdrawn/Terminated
Permit Seq Applicant .
No. No. Name Appl.Type Action
KINGWOOD MINING X
1.D011382 5 COMPANY, LLC RNW Withdrawn
2. New/Pending 0 COBRA MINING INC 19 Withdrawn
3. New/Pending 0 D.D.S. LEASING, INC. 19A Withdrawn
4,0504293 24 ﬁ\];é( RUN COAL COMPANY REV Withdrawn
SOUTHERN WEST .
5.Q200193 11 VIRGINIA ASPHALT, INC. QAB Withdrawn
PATRIOT MINING .
6.S5200312 1 COMPANY INC SMA Withdrawn
7.5400700 1 %IS'VOL COALSALES,  yppy Withdrawn
8. 5506389 3 ARGUS ENERGY WV LLC REV Withdrawn
BLACK WOLF MINING X
9.U400393 2 COMPANY IPH2 Withdrawn
10.U401292 2 EI\I’%HONAL RESOURCES, IBR Terminated
REED BRANCH .
11.U401393 8 POCAHONTAS COAL C INA Withdrawn
12.U501607 2 ESCCKHOUSE CREEKDEV 1yA Withdrawn
RAWL SALES & .
13.U502000 8 PROCESSING CO REV Withdrawn
14.U503608 5 Ef é\I AWHA EAGLE COAL IBR Withdrawn
DAM - Certificate of
Approvals
Permit NPDES Applicant
No. Seq No. No. Name
1.0003484 10 COAL RIVER MINING, LLC
2 1021483 3 CHESTNUT LAND

HOLDINGS LLC



